POZNAN UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES



DIRECTOR OF THE DOCTORAL SCHOOL PROFESSOR EWA WENDER-OŻEGOWSKA, DSc, PhD, MD

Bukowska 70 Str. 60-812 Poznań, Poland phone: + 48 61 854 73 88 e-mail: doctoralschool@ump.edu.pl

https://www.doctoralschool.ump.edu.pl

Announcement No. 16/2022 Director of the Doctoral School of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences of the 17th of October 2022

on establishing the Regulations for awarding research scholarships financed from the NAWA STER program for the best doctoral students pursuing the Doctoral School run by the Poznan University of Medical Sciences in the English-language mode (for the year 2023)

§ 1

According to § 3 sec. 4 of the Regulations of the doctoral school, established by Resolution No. 13/2022 of the Senate of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences of the 16th of February, 2022, I hereby establish the Regulations for awarding research scholarships financed from the NAWA STER program for the best doctoral students pursuing the Doctoral School run by the Poznan University of Medical Sciences in the English-language mode - for the year 2022.

§ 2

- 1. The Regulations for awarding research scholarships for PUMS PhD students in 2022, as part of the support obtained from the NAWA Agency, constitute Appendix No. 1 to this announcement.
- 2. A specimen application for a scholarship is attached as Appendix 2 to this announcement.

§ 3

The announcement comes into force on the date of signing.

Director of the Doctoral School
Poznan University of Medical Sciences

prof. Ewa Wender-Ożegowska DSc, PhD, MD